authorizing the purchase from Siddons Martin Emergency Group of a 1997 Pierce 100’ Platform 
Ladder Truck, 1750 Pump, Detroit Series 60 Engine, said purchase transaction to include the 
trade-in of the city’s 2000 E-One Pumper for a trade-in value of Thirty Thousand ($30,000.00) 
Dollars, resulting in a net purchase price of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000.00) 
to be paid by the city; authorizing the City Manager to execute any documents necessary for said 
transaction and purchase; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

City Administration has determined there is a need to purchase a reserve ladder apparatus for

[...]

EMERGENCY GROUP OF A 1997 PIERCE 100’ PLATFORM LADDER 
TRUCK, 1750 PUMP, DETROIT SERIES 60 ENGINE, SAID PURCHASE 
TRANSACTION TO INCLUDE THE TRADE-IN OF THE CITY’S  2000 E-ONE 
PUMPER FOR A TRADE-IN VALUE OF THIRTY THOUSAND ($30,000.00) 
DOLLARS, RESULTING IN A NET PURCHASE PRICE OF ONE HUNDRED 
TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($110,000.00) TO BE PAID BY THE CITY; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY FOR SAID TRANSACTION AND PURCHASE; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

WHEREAS, City Administration has determined there is a need to purchase a reserve 
ladder apparatus for service in the absence of Truck 1;

[...]

Meeting Date:  January 9, 2023 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas, authorizing the purchase of 45,000 pounds of crack sealant material in an amount not to 
exceed Twenty Six Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($26,625.00) 
from Crafco Inc.; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents and 
disburse the funds for said purchase; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The public works department is requesting the council’s approval to purchase 45,000 pounds of 
crack sealant material in an amount not to exceed twenty-six thousand six hundred twenty-five 
dollars and zero cents ($26,625.00). The crack sealant material will be used to fill cracks on 
roadways throughout the city. 

The quote for the purchase of the 45,000 pounds of crack sealant material is through Crafco Inc. 
through Tarrant County Intergovernmental contract 2022-056 in compliance with local and state